AME
Rev.A.01                                                                                                                                                                                                           1
AME8818
Low Dropout
300mA CMOS Regulator
n General Description
n Features
n Applications

Low Dropout
300mA CMOS Regulator
n Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
Special Feature1
AME8818   x  x  x  x  xxx  x
Output Voltage
A: 1. GND E: -40OC to +85OC E: SOT-2X T: 3 120: V=1.2V Z: Green
(SOT-23) 2. OUT V: 5 150: V=1.5V
3. IN 180: V=1.8V
250: V=2.5V
A: 1.IN 280: V=2.8V
(SOT-25) 2.GND 285: V=2.85V
3.EN 290: V=2.9V
4.BYP 300: V=3.0V
5.OUT 310: V=3.1V
320: V=3.2V
B: 1.IN 330: V=3.3V
(SOT-25) 2.GND 360: V=3.6V
3.EN 390: V=3.9V
4.NC
5.OUT
C: 1.EN
(SOT-25) 2.GND
3.IN
4.OUT
5.NC
Special Feature 1
Pin
Configuration
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
Package
Type
Number of
Pins
Output Voltage
AME
AME8818
Low Dropout
300mA CMOS Regulator
4 Rev.A.01
n Available Options
Note:
1. The first 3 places represent product code. It is assigned by AME such as BVP.
2. A bar on top of first letter represents Green Part such as BVP.
3. The last 3 places MXX represent Marking Code. It contains M as date code in "month", XX as LN code and
    that is for AME internal use only. Please refer to date code rule section for detail information.
4. Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for the availability of output voltage and package
    type.
Part Number Marking
Output
Voltage
Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8818AEET120Z BVPMXX 1.2V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET150Z BVQMXX 1.5V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET250Z BVSMXX 2.5V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET300Z BVWMXX 3.0V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET310Z BVXMXX 3.1V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV120Z BWAMXX 1.2V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV180Z BWCMXX 1.8V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV320Z BYEMXX 3.2V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818BEEV120Z BWOMXX 1.2V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818BEEV330Z BWXMXX 3.3V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818CEEV390Z BYLMXX 3.9V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME
Rev.A.01                                                                                                                                                                                                           5
AME8818